

# Price List 2025 (per week)

Enrolment fee: 69€/ Accommodation fee: 40€ Enrolment fee for hybrid courses: 15€.				
COURSE	WEEKS	LESSONS	EUROS	
Standard	1	20	202€	
Standard	2	40	404€	
Standard	3	60	606€	
Standard	4	80	808€	
Standard	8	160	1520€	
Standard	12	240	2148€	
Standard	20	400	3340€	
Intensive	1	25	247€	
Intensive	2	50	494€	
Intensive	3	75	741€	
Intensive	4	100	988€	
Intensive	8	200	1840€	
Intensive	12	300	2628€	
Intensive	20	500	4140€	
Superintensive	1	30	299€	
Superintensive	2	60	598€	
Superintensive	3	90	897€	
Superintensive	4	120	1196€	
Superintensive	8	240	2264€	
Superintensive	12	360	3180€	
Standard +5				
(5 one-to-one lessons)	1	25	376€	
Standard +5 (5 one-to-one lessons)	2	50	752€	
Standard +5 (5 one-to-one lessons)	3	75	1128€	
Intensive +5 (5 one-to-one lessons)	1	30	421€	
Intensive +5 (5 one-to-one lessons)	2	60	842€	
Intensive +5 (5 one-to-one lessons)	3	90	1263€	
DELE	4	100	1037€	
DELE	8	200	1984€	
Spanish for Engineers	4	100	1211€	
Spanish for	4	100	1211€	
Medical Profession Spanish for Business	Λ	100	1211€	
	4	100		
50+ programme	1	20	520€ ( course + activities)	
One-to-one		1	46€	
One-to-two		1	26€ per person/hour	
Spanish for professionals and executives (one-to-one)	1	20	1234€	
Spanish for professionals and executives (one-to-one)	1	30	1637€	
Spanish for professionals and executives	1	40	2117€	



TERM SPANISH INSTITUTE S.L.					
(one-to-one)					
DELE	5	10	150€		
A1/A2/B1/B2/C1 (for one student)	1	5	120€		
A1/A2/B1/B2/C1 (for two or more students)	1	10	120€		
Past tenses	5	7,5	75€		
Subjunctive tense	5	7,5	75€		
A2-B1 conversation group	4	6	55€		
B1-B2 conversation group	4	6	55€		

### Accommodation prices per person 2025

Homestay:		
Single room:	Full board: week = 260€	extra night= 51€
	Half board: week = 225€	extra night= 46€
Double room:	Full board: week = 214€	extra night = 40€
	Half board: week = 184€	extra night =35€

Extra charge for private bathroom: 46€ per week (upon request; check availability).

#### Shared Apartment (with Spanish people):

Single room:	Self – catering: week = 127€	extra night = 29€
Double room:	Self – catering: week = 98€	extra night = 24€

Extra charge for private bathroom: 46€ per week (upon request; check availability).

### Private apartment- studio:

Self – catering: from 1269€ (4 weeks; upon request; check availability). (Minimum stay 4 weeks, deposit 100%).

#### Accommodation requirements:

- Accommodation is available on the Sunday prior to the first day of course, until the Saturday following the last day of lessons.
- ➤ Accommodation fee: 40€.
- > Extra charge for private bathroom: 46€ per week (upon request; check availability).
- Students under 18 have to book full-board accommodation.
- > Unjustified changes on accommodation after arrival will be charged 139€.
- Accommodation for relatives and friends of students is available at the above prices + 40€/ week.
- If it is necessary to give a deposit on arrival, the deposit shall be returned to the student at the end of the stay provided no damage has been caused.
- Extra nights might be available at the published prices. Other types of accommodation may be possible upon request.
- Double room available only for two students travelling together (consult availability).

Transfer service from Pamplona airport, train or bus station to accommodation: 46€ (one way).

## Accommodation fees include:

<u>Homestay:</u> meals as chosen, towels and bed linen, cleaning of common rooms and student room, laundry once a week, electricity, gas and water up to a certain amount.